502205700 01/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Vogt	07/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richemont International SA
Street Address:	10 Route des Biches
City:	Villars-sur-Glane
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1752

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7307916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: C. Gregory Gramenopoulos

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09894.0007-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa A. Dameron

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment US_Vogt_Richemont 25015#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 73

PATENT REEL: 029685 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment is made by and among MiCHAEL VOGT, an individual residing at Rue de la Fontanette 19, CH-2024 Saint-Aubin-Sauges, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

and

RICHEMONT INTERNATIONAL SA, a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having its address at 10 Route des Biches, CH-1752 Villars-sur-Glâne, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered owner of United States Patent No. US 7,307,916 granted on 11th December 2007 (hereinafter referred to as the Patent), and whereas the Assignor agrees to sell to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the Assignee agrees to purchase said intellectual Property Rights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is duly acknowledged, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights, including all the associated goodwill and the right to collect past damages for infringement;
- 2. The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights to institute or maintain legal proceedings, or to secure legal and/or administrative relief, as well as to collect damages, including any form of compensation or other monetary award, in respect of any claims for infringement of, or other unauthorised use in relation to the Intellectual Property Rights which may have arisen or accrued prior to the effective date of this Assignment;
- The Assignor undertakes, without additional consideration, to execute and/or to procure the execution and delivery of all assignment deeds, transfer documents, acquittances, acknowledgements, powers of attorney, as well as any other documents deemed necessary or appropriate by the Assignee to enable due recordal of the Assignment to be effected and completed in favour of the Assignee in all jurisdictions to which this Assignment relates;
- 4. The Assignor appoints and constitutes the Assignee as its attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution, for and on behalf of such Assignor in relation to any purpose or action necessary or appropriate to record and/or confirm the Assignment herein.

MICHAEL VOGT

, Date: 25.67.70パン

REEL: 029685 FRAME: 0085

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/24/2013